503852187 06/02/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3898836

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
CARLOS ALEXAND	ER FENNY		05/20/2016	
ROHN LEE OLSON			05/26/2016	
ANDREW JAMES Z	AHASKY		05/20/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	BELL	HELICOPTER TEXTRON INC.		
Street Address:	P.O. B	P.O. BOX 482		
City:	FORT	FORT WORTH		
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76101	76101		
		Number 29564548		
CORRESPONDENC				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA	(214)866-0010	iccessful, it will be sent	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number	E DATA	(214)866-0010 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone:	E DATA	(214)866-0010 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 214-866-0001		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	(214)866-0010 5 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 214-866-0001 kthiesse@chalkerflores.com	via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone:	CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	(214)866-0010 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 214-866-0001	<i>via US Mail.</i> RES, LLP	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	(214)866-0010 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 214-866-0001 kthiesse@chalkerflores.com DANIEL CHALKER C/O CHALKER FLOF	<i>via US Mail.</i> RES, LLP	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	E DATA ill be sent to r, if provideo me:	(214)866-0010 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 214-866-0001 kthiesse@chalkerflores.com DANIEL CHALKER C/O CHALKER FLOF 14951 NORTH DALLAS PARKWAY, SUI DALLAS, TEXAS 75254	<i>via US Mail.</i> RES, LLP	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided ne: T NUMBER:	(214)866-0010 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 214-866-0001 kthiesse@chalkerflores.com DANIEL CHALKER C/O CHALKER FLOF 14951 NORTH DALLAS PARKWAY, SUI DALLAS, TEXAS 75254	<i>via US Mail.</i> RES, LLP	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided ne: T NUMBER:	(214)866-0010 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu c; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 214-866-0001 kthiesse@chalkerflores.com DANIEL CHALKER C/O CHALKER FLOF 14951 NORTH DALLAS PARKWAY, SUI DALLAS, TEXAS 75254 BELL:4000	<i>via US Mail.</i> RES, LLP	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Bell Helicopter Textron Inc. (the "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at Post Office Box 482, Fort Worth, Texas 76101, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions, subject matter and improvements disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 29/564,548, which has been filed on May 13, 2016 and is entitled "CLOSED WING AIRCRAFT," (the "Invention"), such application and any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries based on the Invention; all original, reissued and reexamined patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries based on the Invention; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned:

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Carlos Alexander Fenny

Rohn Lee Olson

<u>ay 20, 20/6</u>

<u> ZG May 2016</u> DATE:

DATE: _____

Andrew James Zahasky

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to **Bell Helicopter Textron Inc.** (the "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at **Post Office Box 482, Fort Worth, Texas 76101**, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions, subject matter and improvements disclosed in the application for **United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 29/564,548**, which has been filed on **May 13, 2016** and is entitled "**CLOSED WING AIRCRAFT,**" (the "Invention"), such application and any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries based on the Invention; all original, reissued and reexamined patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries based on the Invention; all original, reissued and reexamined patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries based on the Invention; and all foreign countries based on the Invention; and all foreign countries based on the Invention; and all foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned:

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

ware any operation of the second s	DATE:
Carlos Alexander Fenny	
	DATE:
Rohn Lee Olson	
	DATE: 5-20-2016
Andrew James Zahasky	

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 038772 FRAME: 0710

RECORDED: 06/02/2016

ş.